FORM P70-1595 M25 1-31-92 Q · \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	10-23-1998	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissions	100858669	nd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Paul T. Lander		Name: Flow Metrix, Inc.	
		Internal Address: c/o Paul T. Lander	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes XX No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🔯 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>59 Oxbow Road</u>	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Lincoln State: MA ZIP: 01773	
Execution Date: <u>January 9, 1998</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent 1 If this document is being filed toget	•	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/852,043			
	Additional numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes 浴 No	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Flow Metrix</u> , In	mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: <u>c/o Paul</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	V- British British A stalk a s	☐ Enclosed	
•		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 59 Oxbow	Road	8. Deposit account number: 122315	
City: Lincoln S	tate: MA ZIP: 01773	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
0/20/1996 TTUN11 00000062 122315 08/ 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE TI 152043	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	d belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Paul T. Lander Name of Person Signing	Par	Signature August 7, 1998 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
ONB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54)	<u> </u>	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0561

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul T. Lander, hereinafter referred to as "patentee," a United States individual with a mailing address of Flow Metrix, Inc., c/o Paul T. Lander, 59 Oxbow Road, Lincoln, MA 01773, did apply for a United States Patent for an Improved Method for Detecting Leaks in Pipelines, Application No. 08/852,043, Application date May 6, 1997.

WHEREAS, Flow Metrix, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "assignee," a Delaware corporation with its place of business located at 59 Oxbow Road, Lincoln, MA 01773, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the patentee by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, effective January 9, 1998, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is to be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	$\frac{1}{1}$ day of _	August	, 1998,
at Boston	MASSOC	chusetts	

Ruth Peterson	, do hereby certify that the
	eing deposited with the United
	Express Mail, postage prepaid,
	to the Assistant Commissioner
	stal Drive, Arlington, Virginia
22202-3513, on this date	of <u>8/7/98</u>

Poul Lander

By: Paul T. Lander

Nome

EM513942770

Express Mail Label Number

8/7/98

Date of Deposit

PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0562

	Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Suffer) SS:
	Before me personally appeared said <u>Paul T. Lander</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>712</u> day of <u>August</u> , 1998.
7	Notary Public

RUTH H. PETERSON, Notary Public
My Commission Expires December 21, 2001

RECORDED: 08/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0563